

GOVERNMENT OF PAKISTAN CUSTOMS ACADEMY OF PAKISTAN (CAP) OLD CBR BUILDING, CDA BLOCK-III, G-6 ISLAMABAD



F.No3(35)/Admn-TR/99-Vol-VI/2864

Dated: 28⁴⁴ August, 2024

PRE-QUALIFICATION NOTICE

The Customs Academy of Pakistan, Islamabad, intends to invite applications for Pre-Qualification of Workshops, registered with Income Tax/ Sales Tax Department (IRS) having their independent outlets in Islamabad for following services to be rendered during the FY-2024-25:

Name of Purchasing Agency	Customs Academy of Pakistan, Islamabad
Number of Prequalification Notice	01
	Prequalification of workshop(s) for repair / maintenance of vehicles of different make/models
Contact Officer	Transport Officer, Ph: 051-9219032/03124353192
Closing Date, Time and Place of receiving of bids	Up to 11:00 a.m. on 02-09-2024 Customs Academy of Pakistan, old CBR Building CDA Block No. 03, G-6, and Islamabad.
Time &Place of publicly opening bids.	11:30 a.m. on 02-09-2024 Customs Academy of Pakistan, old CBR Building CDA Block No. 02, G-6, Islamabad.

2. Pre-qualification documents, list of detailed terms and conditions can be collected, free of cost, from the office of Transport Officer, Customs Academy of Pakistan, Islamabad, during office timings i.e. from 9a.m. to 4p.m. on working days. The procuring agency reserves the rights to accept or reject any or all bids / proposals in accordance with Rule-33 of PPRA Rule -2004.

16 cc 308 - 29.

(FARHAD ULLAH KHAN) Assistant Director (HQ)



GOVERNMENT OF PAKISTAN CUSTOMS ACADEMY OF PAKISTAN (CAP) OLD CBR BUILDING, CDA BLOCK-III, G-6 ISLAMABAD



F.No3(35)/Admn-TR/99-Vol-VI/2864

Dated: 28⁺⁴ August, 2024

INSTRUCTIONS TO BIDDERS

This Prequalification document shall he used for submission of Competitive Bidding for the repair and maintenance of vehicles under the use of Customs Academy of Pakistan, Islamabad. Interested bidders may download the Prequalification documents from the website of PPRA. The bidders will be shortlisted/selected on the fulfilment of evaluations criteria.

- 2. This document contains following.
 - i. Terms and conditions
 - ii. Evaluation Criteria
 - iii. Instructions to bidders.

Attested/Verified By:

28/08/vory

(FARHAD ULLAH KHAN) Assistant Director (HQ)



GOVERNMENT OF PAKISTAN CUSTOMS ACADEMY OF PAKISTAN (CAP) OLD CBR BUILDING, CDA BLOCK-III, G-6 <u>ISLAMABAD</u>



F.No3(35)/Admn-TR/99-Vol-VI/2.864

Dated: 28th August, 2024

EVALUATION CRITERIA

Sealed bids should reach the office of Assistant Director (HQ), Customs Academy of Pakistan, Islamabad. The bids shall be opened as per Schedule on the same day in the presence of bidders or their authorized representatives, who choose to be present on the occasion. Bids will be evaluated on prescribed criteria.

2. I/ We have read and agree with the above mentioned terms and conditions. .

Authorized Signature: ______
Name & Designation: ______
Company Stamp/ Seal: ______
Date: ______

Attested/Verified By: (FARHAD ULLAH KHAN) Assistant Director (HQ)

Information regarding operational Vehicles, Customs Academy of Pakistan(CAP), Islamabad

Serial No.	Make	Model	Engine Capacity
1	2	3	4
1	GP-0247 Toyota Aqua Car	2012	1500 CC
2	E-59 Toyota Premio Car	2003	1600 CC
3	ABT-448 Suzuki Car Swift Model	2005	1300 CC
4	BBT-244 Toyota Car Passo	2004	1000 CC
5	ANW-03-009 Toyota Corolla Car	1992	1300 CC

Attested/Verified By:

(FARHAD ULLAH KHAN) Assistant Director (HQ)

Submitted By: (MUHAMMAD AZHAR NAEEM)

...

5

Transport Officer